ORDINANCE N0, 2< J¢

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING A SURPLUS ON ACCOUNT OF THE IMPROVEMZUT OF
RAILROAD STREET BETWEEN FIRST AND SEVENTH STREETS IN THE CITY OF ALBANY,
LINN COUNTY, OREGON BY DONALD L, XEEBLER AND JACK L. KEEBLER 4/b/a
KEEBLER SAND AYD GRAVEL COMPANY, AND DIRECTING THE RECORDER OF SAID
CITY 70 PLACE T0 THS CREDIT OF THE SEVERAL OWNERS OF THE VARIOUS PARCELS
OF REAL ESTATE ADJACENT T0 SAID IMPROVEMENT HERETOFORE ASSESSED AND
ENTERED ON THE RECCRD IN THE DOCKET OF CITY LIENS OF THE CITY OF ALBANY,
gukggogul‘ggugu MAXING OF SAID IMPROVEMENT, THEIR PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF
R . ’

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

S8ection 1. That a surplus of $901.00 is hereby ascertained and declared
to sxist upon the completion of the contract heretofore entered into, by
and between the City of albany, Oregon and Donald L, Keebler and Jack L.
Keebler 4/b/a Kebbler Sand and Gravel Company for ths improvement of
Railroad Street between First and Seventh Streets in the City of Albany
Oregon and in favor of the several owners of the various parcels of roai
estate adjacent to said improvement heretofore assessed for the making of
said improvement,

Bection 2. The Recorder of the City of Albany is hereby directed to
enter in the Docket of City Liens for said City in the surplus column
the sum of 3901,00, based upon the several amounts heretofore assessed
for making such improvernent and entered therein to defray the cost of the
improvement of said street, said surplus parcels of real estate, and in
the sums as follows, to-vi%:

Louis A, Spreen, Agent 37.41
Maude C, Stuart 370"1
V. W, Case 36.99
lena E. Bear 19.50
Arthur E. Lance 19.50
Daisy Buckner, Agt. 374
E. N, Tomlinson 18.50
Oella Williams 18.88
L. E, Hiner 18.50
D. H. Hayne 18,50
Je Lo Rodgil'a 36099
Albany High Sechool 73.99
C. E, Stone 37.67
Walter A. Bevier 19.35
Arnold H. Muller 18.50
Peter Zehr 36,99
James J. Rice 36.99
City of Albany .67
Rankin, Molita 37.32
Roy L. Wallis 16.81
E. W. Massey 20.91
Blanche Fender 38.10
J. L. Richardson 38.10
Geo. H. Snyder 38.12
Mrs, Jack Fink 38,12
Martha Krueger 37.67
0. P, Ryals 37.67

Passed by council el 5 ) Fvg

Approved by Mayor_ L./ /7 £

U W ~ i Qs 22, sla oz L,
T Mayor )




